
I 
.I 

No. 391-21/2016-STG-III 

Government of India
I 


1 Ministry of Communications I 
I! . . Department of Telecommunications 

419, Sa~char Bhawan,I 
I 20, Ashoka Road NeWi Delhi-110001 
l,i ' n dlte: 04.06.2019 

CORRIGENDUM 

I . I 
Subject: - Extension of deputation of Shri D Bhaskara Rao, ITS in UIDAI Hyderabad. 

I · 
 I 

In pru1iJ1 modification of DoT OM ofeven No dated 31.05.2019 on the suJject mentioned 
above, the peridd of extension of deputation of Shri D Bhaskara Rao, ITS in UIDAI may be read 
as "from 15.06l2019 to 14.06.2021(4th and 5th Year)" in place of 15.06.2019 to \ 14.06.2021 (5th 
and 6th Year). \ I · 

2. . Other c~ntents of the OM will remain the same. I 

II ..~~\~ 

. (S K Jayaswal) 
· Under Secretary to the\Govt of Incllia 

I Tel: \01123036226 
ADG(HR) l 
Unique Identifid ation Authority of India HQ 

19th Floor Bangla Sahib Road, Gole market 
1 

New Delhi - 111° 001 . 

Copy to: I 

1. P~ to Secretary (T) through e-mail 

2 .. O:ffficer concerned. 


I . . • 
3. A<D, STG-I/CS to Adviser (HRD)/SO STG-1 
~K. Sharma with a request to upload this order circular on DoT website 

· 5. 0 1der Bundle/ Spare Copy. . · ' \ 

· I · · I 

I 

I 


